Illinois law.
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Section 3050.20  Definitions 

a)	Natural Resource Related Recreation: includes, but is not limited to, backpacking, birdwatching, boating, canoeing, cross country skiing, fishing, hunting, kayaking, nature photography, non-motorized trail use (bicycling, equestrian, hiking and rollerblading), open play activities (e.g., soccer, baseball and football), orienteering, picnicking, primitive camping, trapping, wildlife viewing or other similar outdoor natural resource related activities that do not permanently change the character of the property. 

b)	Disadvantaged Population: is an eligible unit of local government located within a Standard Metropolitan Statistical Area (SMSA) with a per capita equalized assessed valuation (EAV) less than 55% of the State average and more than 15% of the population below the national poverty level or an eligible unit of local government located outside an SMSA with an EAV less than 50% of the State average and more than 20% of its population below the poverty level. 
